
Argentina  Martin Alonso asociacionargentinadesnipe@gmail.com 
Austria Ezio Prataviera eciobecio@gmail.com
Bahamas Lori Lowe lorijim@coralwave.com
Belgium Yannick Laumans yannick.laumans@gmail.com
Brazil Paola Lorenzi Prada snipebra@gmail.com
Canada Julian Inglis jinglis@uoguelph.ca
Chile Alberto Prieto albertoprietop@gmail.com
Colombia Mauricio Zuniga mauriciozuangel@gmail.com
Croatia Nikola Deskovic nikola.deskovic@spona.hr

Eduardo Rodriguez Espinosa erevelacuba@gmail.com

Denmark Christian Andersen cskjoldvang@gmail.com
Ecuador Juan Carlos Casal jcasalrizzo@gmail.com
Finland Reino Suonsilta reino.suonsilta@kolumbus.fi
France Floriane LeFloch florianelefloch@hotmail.fr
Germany Gunther Hautmann rats-apothekeing@gmx.de

Nick Thompson

Italy Giuseppe d'Orazio segreteria@snipe.it
Japan Yosuke Watabe scirajpn_office@googlegroups.com
Netherlands Alexandre Tinoco a.tinoco.bra@gmail.com
Norway Geir Myre geirbmyre@gmail.com
Peru Diego Caceres caceres.de@gmail.com
Poland Zbigniew Rakocy zrakocy@wp.pl
Portugal Pedro Andrade pedro.mpf.andrade@gmail.com
Puerto Rico Raul Rios, Jr. riosdcra@gmail.com
Spain Alfonso Ona alfonso.atv@gmail.com
Sweden Lars Burman lars.burman@yahoo.se 
Switzerland Marcel Fux info@fubax.ch
United Kingdom Peter Wolstenholm wpeter@live.co.uk
United States Evan Hoffmann nextgensnipesailing@gmail.com
Uruguay Pablo Amorim darta@web2mil.com.uy

Cuba

Guatemala nickthompson1@me.com
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